## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

## Act 1040 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/22/07		
2	86th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2007		SENATE BILL 600	
4				
5	By: Senator J. Taylor			
6	By: Representative Pyle			
7				
8				
9	For An Act To Be Entitled			
10	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO REQUIRE A LICENSED SURVEYOR TO FILE A		
11	PLAT AFT	PLAT AFTER RECEIVING PAYMENT FOR THE SURVEY; AND		
12	FOR OTHE	R PURPOSES.		
13				
14	Subtitle			
15	TO RE	TO REQUIRE A LICENSED SURVEYOR TO FILE A		
16	PLAT AFTER RECEIVING PAYMENT FOR THE			
17	SURVE	Υ.		
18				
19				
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:	
21				
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 17-48-106(a), concerning the requirement of			
23	a surveyor to file a plat, is amended to read as follows:			
24	(a)(1) All licensed surveyors in this state shall file a plat of all			
25	surveys of property boundary lines made by them in the office of the circuit			
26	elerk of the county wherein a survey was made within thirty (30) days after			
27	the survey is completed. A licensed surveyor is not required to file a plat			
28	until he or she has been paid for performing the survey.			
29	(2) A licensed surveyor shall file the plat with the State			
30	Surveyor within thirty	Surveyor within thirty (30) days after payment for performing the survey or		
31	the plat is completed, whichever event occurs last.			
32				
33		/s/ J. Taylor		
34				
35			APPROVED: 4/4/2007	